Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paribas	07/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axia Inc.
Street Address:	3305 Breckinridge Blvd., Suite 122
City:	Duluth,
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30096

Name:	Axia Finance Corp.
Street Address:	3305 Breckinridge Blvd., Suite 122
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30096

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5535926
Patent Number:	5670182
Patent Number:	5622729
Patent Number:	5814351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)552-7031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105518755

Email: pto-cc@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Mandy Robertson-Bora

PATENT REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0441

500555746

\$160,00

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, 40th Floor
Address Line 2: GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04767-00006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mandy Robertson-Bora

Total Attachments: 2

source=Termination#page1.tif source=Termination#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0442

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of July 2005, is made by Paribas (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Axia Inc. and Axia Finance Corp. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 1999 at Reel 010078 and Frame 0636; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

PARIBAS

Name Sean Davenport

Title: Director

N243303.1

Schedule A

Issued Patents

Description	Patent Nose	The Issued
OUTSIDE CORNER MASTIC APPLICATOR	5814351	09/29/98
MASTIC APPLICATOR	5670182	09/23/97
DISHRACK AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING SAME	5626242	05/06/97
CORNER FINISHER TOOL FOR APPLYING MASTIC	5622729	04/22/97
MODULAR FLEXIBLE CONVEYOR	5595283	01/21/97
APPARATUS FOR ROTATING A FLAT ARTICLE THROUGH A DESIRED	5535999	07/16/96
APPARATUS FOR APPLYING MASTIC TO A SELECTED SURFACE	5535926	07/16/96
POWERED FLEXIBLE CONVEYOR	5456348	10/10/95
END NESTING STACKABLE CONTAINER MODIFIED TO MAINTAIN	5154310	10/13/92
CORNER FINISHING TOOL	4767297	08/30/88

N243303.1

RECORDED: 06/03/2008